FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Reef Arches Announces Exclusive Distribution Partnership with Ferguson Waterworks to Combat Coastal Erosion

Innovative Collaboration Aims to Strengthen Coastal Protection Efforts Across the Nation

West Palm Beach, Florida — 10/21/2024 — Reef Arches, a leader in resilient coastal erosion solutions, is excited to announce a new exclusive distribution partnership with Ferguson Waterworks, one of the nation's largest and most trusted brands in water management. This collaboration will enable Reef Arches to expand its reach and enhance coastal protection systems for municipalities, military organizations, and private developers across the United States.

Reef Arches has developed a groundbreaking product designed to address the pressing issue of coastal erosion. By combining innovative engineering with nature-based practices, our solution not only protects shorelines but also fosters ecological *resilience*. This partnership with Ferguson Waterworks will ensure that our products are accessible to a wider audience, supporting the urgent need for effective coastal management.

Partnering with Ferguson Waterworks is a significant milestone for Reef Arches," said Nicholas Bourdon, CoFounder of Reef Arches. "Their established reputation for quality and service in the water management industry aligns perfectly with our mission to provide durable and effective coastal protection solutions. Together, we can empower communities to protect their shorelines and adapt to the challenges posed by climate change." "We are excited to partner with Ferguson Waterworks as a national distributor." said Parker Hedrick, Cofounder of Reef Arches. "We look forward to collaborating with a reputable company that is known for its outstanding customer service, extensive resources, and strong track record of success."

Ferguson Waterworks has a long-standing commitment to delivering quality products and innovative solutions across various sectors, including water, sanitary sewer, and stormwater management. Their extensive network and industry expertise make them an ideal partner for Reef Arches in our efforts to mitigate coastal erosion and protect vulnerable coastal areas.

The exclusive partnership is set to launch October 21_{st}, with product availability through Ferguson Waterworks. This collaboration not only represents a step forward in combating coastal erosion but also highlights the importance of strategic alliances in addressing environmental challenges.

For more information about Reef Arches and our innovative coastal protection solutions, please visit www.reefarches.com. To learn more about Ferguson Waterworks and their comprehensive offerings, please visit www.fergusongss.com

Media Contact:

info@reefarches.com